



2026.DHC.3922

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 123/2017

AJAY KUMAR GOEL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Achin Mittal, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Jyoti Tyagi, Advocate for
Mr.Yeeshu Jain, Adv. for UOI/R-1
Mr.Puneet Garg, Law Officer for
DMRC/R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

ORDER

%

27.03.2017

CM Nos.12132-12133/2017

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Applications stand disposed of.

CM No.12131/2017

1. This is an application for releasing the enhanced compensation amount.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant does not press this application.
3. The application is dismissed as not pressed.

LA.APP. 123/2017

1. **Admit.**
2. Learned counsel as above appearing on behalf of the respondents accept notice of admission of appeal.
3. The appeal be listed for hearing in the category of 'Regular Matters' as per its priority.
4. LCR be requisitioned and tagged with the appeal.

PRATIBHA RANI, J.

MARCH 27, 2017/'pg'